




## PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

PRODUCT INFORMATION			
Zaytoun Product Code		MAFTO200.6	
Product Name		Organic Maftoul (Palestinian Couscous)	
Legal Name		Maftoul	
Product Description		Giant, hand rolled couscous	
Country of Origin		Palestine	
Net Product Weight		200g	
Case format		6 x 200g	
Unit Barcode		5060201150008	
Case barcode		05060201150282	
			
SUPPLIER CONTACT DETAILS			
Supplier Name		Zaytoun	
Address Line 1		1 Gough Square	
Address Line 2			
Address City		London	
Address Post Code		EC4A 3DE	
Company Website		Zaytoun.uk	
Company Contacts			
Name	Position	Email	Telephone
Heather Masoud	Director	heather@zaytoun.uk	+44 (0)207 8321351
Declared Ingredients on pack (Regulation (EU) No. 1169/2011)			
Ingredients: Bulgur <b>wheat*</b> , wholemeal <b>wheat</b> flour*, salt, water. *denotes organic ingredients			
On pack advice		Preparation: Rinse contents of pack in cold water Steam for 20 minutes OR Add 350ml of stock or water, bring to the boil and simmer for 12-15 minutes.	
Storage		Store in a cool dry place	
Storage once opened		Once opened store in an airtight container	
Suitability		Suitable for vegetarians and vegans	
Product dimensions- unit (LxWxH)		50x110x170mm	
Product dimensions- case (LxWxH)		240x120x178mm	
Shelf Life		24 months from production	
Pallet configuration		30 cases per layer, 8 layers per pallet, total 240 cases	

Issued By:	Issue No:	Issue Date:	Document Type:	Page No:
G. Smithson	1	05.12.2019	Product Specification	Page 1 of 3



## PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

Allergen Information	Contains Y/N	Allergen used on site	Allergen used on same production line
Gluten	Y	Y	Y
Crustaceans	N	N	N
Egg	N	N	N
Fish	N	N	N
Peanuts	N	Y	Y
Soya	N	Y	N
Milk	N	Y	N
Nuts	N	Y	Y
Celery	N	Y	N
Mustard	N	Y	N
Sesame Seeds	N	Y	Y
Sulphur Dioxide and Sulphites >10mg/kg	N	Y	N
Lupin	N	N	N
Molluscs	N	N	N

### ALLERGY ADVICE STATEMENT/May Contains Statement (if applicable)

Contains wheat gluten

Produced in a facility that handles Peanuts, other Nuts and Sesame.

NUTRIENTS	Units	Amount per 100g/ml
Energy	kJ	1449
Energy	Kcal	343
Fat	g	2.3
of which saturates	g	0.47
Carbohydrate	g	63
of which sugars	g	5.4
Fibre	g	9.6
Protein	g	12.6
Salt	g	1.5

### SENSORY ATTRIBUTES

Appearance	Tiny balls with average of 1-3mm diameter, golden yellow in colour
Flavour	Boiled wheat, without objectionable taste
Texture	Hard and dry before cooking, soft texture post cooking but hold shape
Aroma	Boiled wheat, without objectionable aroma

Issued By:	Issue No:	Issue Date:	Document Type:	Page No:
G. Smithson	1	05.12.2019	Product Specification	Page 2 of 3



## PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

---

	SPECIFICATION APPROVED BY (ZAYTOUN)	
Name	Gina Smithson	
Signature	<i>G. Smithson</i>	
Position	Technical	
Date	07/07/2021	

### Authorised Amendments:

Date	Details of Amendment	Authorised By
07/07/2021	Website and email address updates	H Masoud

Issued By:	Issue No:	Issue Date:	Document Type:	Page No:
G. Smithson	1	05.12.2019	Product Specification	Page 3 of 3